FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Township Hall Construction Scheduled

Parking Lot Repairs to Restrict Access

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – August 19, 2021 – Reconstruction of the Twinsburg Township Hall concrete parking lot is scheduled to begin on Monday, August 23, 2021, and is expected to be completed by Monday, August 30, 2021, weather dependent. Access to the Township Hall property for residents, businesses, and deliveries will be restricted, and parking for those visiting Township Hall will be temporarily moved across the street to 1793 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, OH (Russell Equipment) while concrete work is underway. A pass-through path to the street is available, as is a crosswalk and associated signage, for crossing Enterprise Parkway. On-street parking is <u>not permitted</u> on Enterprise Parkway.

Township Hall will remain open and staff will be available during regular business hours, Monday – Friday from 8:30 AM to 5:00 PM for assistance. Residents and businesses are encouraged to call (330) 425-4497, fax (330) 963-6816 or email info@twinsburgtwp.com for assistance before coming to Township Hall during construction. We apologize in advance for any inconvenience.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 3,857 in 2020. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Township Hall Construction Scheduled August 19, 2021 – Page 2

planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#